




















Christ Church Parish Kent Island 2:33 PM 

09/09/25 

Accrual Basis 

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Current Year 
January through August 2025 

Ordinary Income/Expense 
Income 

General Offerings 
Contributions / Pledges 
Plate Contributions 
Special Offerings 

Total General Offerings 

Building Use 
CECDS 
Living Water 
Other Building Use 

Total Building Use 

Fundraisers 
Acolyte Fundralser 
Soup Sales 

Total Fundraisers 

Miscellaneous Income 
Altar Guild Donations 
Interest-Checking/Savings Accts 
Music Fund Donations 
Other Income / Donations 

Total Miscellaneous Income 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
Personnel 

Pay Subject to Payroll Tax 
Minister of Music 
Parish Administrator 
Sexton 
Family Ministry Coordinator 

Total Pay Subject to Payroll Tax 

Pay Not Subject to Payroll Tax 
Housing Allowance - Rector 
Payroll Tax Expense 
Rector Support 

Cell Phone 
Lawn Care 
Membership & Lot Fees 
Pest Control 
Trash Removal 
Utilities 

Total Rector Support 

Stipend • Rector/Interim Rector 
Supply Priest 

Total Pay Not Subject to Payroll Tax 

Benefits 
Health Insurance Premium-Rector 
HSA Deposits - Rector 
Life/Disability Ins - Rector 
Pension - Rector 

Total Benefits 

Continuing Education 

Jan -Aug 25 Budget 

236,674.76 340,000.00 

3,147.00 7,500.00 

2,944.00 5,000.00 

242,765.76 352,500.00 

10,960.00 16,444.00 

12,000.00 18,000.00 

6,855.00 7,500.00 

29,815.00 41,944.00 

1,212.04 

46,708.66 70,000.00 

47,920.70 70,000.00 

1,167.00 1,800.00 

8.78 75.00 

6,000.00 600.00 

1,560.40 3,000.00 

8,736.18 5,475.00 

329,237.64 469,919.00 

329,237.64 469,919.00 

61,563.71 98,050.00 

0.00 10,000.00 

4,786.13 7,400.00 

0.00 1,200.00 
0.00 450.00 

200.00 200.00 

0.00 775.00 

0.00 500.00 
1,137.10 3,500.00 

1,337.10 6,625.00 

26,153.87 88,100.00 

875.00 1,350.00 

33,152.10 113,475.00 

0.00 24,000.00 

0.00 8,894.00 

0.00 400.00 

0.00 22,906.00 

0.00 56,200.00 

% of Budget 

69.6% 

42.0% 

58.9% 

68.9% 

66.7% 

66.7% 

91.4% 

71.1% 

66.7% 

68.5% 

64.8% 

11.7% 

1,000.0% 

52.0% 

159.6% 

70.1% 

70.1% 

62.8% 

0.0% 

64.7% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

32.5% 

20.2% 

29.7% 

64.8% 

29.2% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
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